Order Form Florida Private Facilities Property Program ordering Dates: June 1 - July 31, 2017

Please complete all info on reverse (print clearly).

ITEM DESCRIPTION

HEALTH & BEAUTY
Men’s Only Shaving
Braun M-60B Twist Pocket Shaver

ITEM LIMIT 1

CLOTHING & APPAREL

Men’s T-Shirts (Limit 4)

Hanes Tagless Crew Neck T-Shirt - White (3 Pk.) Small, Medium, Large, XL
T-SHIRTS LIMIT 4

Hanes Tagless Crew Neck T-Shirt - White (3 Pk.) 2XL, 3XL

T-SHIRTS LIMIT 4

Women'’s T-Shirts (Limit 4)

Fruit of the Loom T-shirt - Gray Small, Medium, Large, XL

T-SHIRTS LIMIT 4

Fruit of the Loom T-shirt - Gray 2XL

T-SHIRTS LIMIT 4

Fruit of the Loom T-shirt - Gray 3XL

T-SHIRTS LIMIT 4

Fruit of the Loom T-shirt - Gray 5XL, 6XL

T-SHIRTS LIMIT 4

Shorts (Limit 2)

Soft Touch Gym Shorts - Navy Blue Small, Medium, Large, XL

SHORTS LIMIT 2

Soft Touch Gym Shorts - Navy Blue 2XL, 3XL, 4XL, 5XL, 6XL, 10XL

SHORTS LIMIT 2

Men’s Underwear (Limit 4 Pair)

Gildan Men’s Boxers - White (4 Pk.) Small, Medium, Large, XL, 2XL (3 Pack)
MEN’S UNDERWEAR LIMIT 4

Players Men’s Boxers - White (2 Pk.) 3XL, 4XL, 5XL

MEN’S UNDERWEAR LIMIT 4

Players Men’s Boxers - White (2 Pk.) 6XL

MEN’S UNDERWEAR LIMIT 4

Players Pride Crewneck T-Shirt (2 Pk.) White 4XL, 5XL, 6XL

T-SHIRTS LIMIT 4

Bra (Limit 4)

Champion Sports Bra (White) Small, Medium, Large, XL

BRA LIMIT 4

Hanes No-Wire, Just My Size Bra (White) 38C, 38D, 38DD, 40C, 40D, 40DD, 42B, 42C,
42D, 42DD, 44B, 44C, 44D, 44DD, 46C, 46D, 46DD, 48C, 48D, 48DD, 50DD
BRA LIMIT 4

Manhattan Hosiery Sports Bra - No-Wire (White) 2XL-40, 3XL-42, 4XL-44/46
BRA LIMIT 4

Mighty Hugs Ladies Bra (White) 34B, 36B, 36C, 38B

BRA LIMIT 4

Women’s Underwear (Limit 2 Packs)

Hanes Her Way Cotton Briefs - White (3 Pk.) 6,7, 8

WOMEN’S UNDERWEAR LIMIT 2

Hanes Her Way Cotton Briefs - White (3 Pk.) 9, 10,11, 12,13, 14

WOMEN’S UNDERWEAR LIMIT 2

Men’s Thermals (Limit 2)

Indera Mills Thermal Ankle-Length Drawers - Natural Small, Medium, Large, XL
THERMAL PANTS LIMIT 2

Indera Mills Thermal Ankle-Length Drawers - Natural 2XL, 3XL, 4XL, 5XL, 6XL
THERMAL PANTS LIMIT 2

Indera Mills Thermal Long Sleeve Shirt - Natural Small, Medium, Large, XL
THERMAL SHIRTS LIMIT 2

Indera Mills Thermal Long Sleeve Shirt - Natural 2XL, 3XL, 4XL, 5XL, 6XL
THERMAL SHIRTS LIMIT 2

Women’s Thermals (Limit 2)

Indera Mills Women’s Thermal Drawers - White Small, Medium, Large, XL
THERMAL PANTS LIMIT 2

Indera Mills Women’s Thermal Drawers - White 2XL, 3XL, 4XL, 5XL, 6XL
THERMAL PANTS LIMIT 2

Indera Mills Women’s Thermal Long Sleeve Shirt - White Small, Medium, Large, XL
THERMAL SHIRTS LIMIT 2

Indera Mills Women’s Thermal Long Sleeve Shirt - White 2XL, 3XL, 4XL, 5XL, 6XL
THERMAL SHIRTS LIMIT 2

Sweatshirts (Limit 2)

Erik Hunter Sweatshirt - Gray 5XL, 6XL

SWEATSHIRTS LIMIT 2

Russell Sweatshirt - Gray Small, Medium, Large, XL

SWEATSHIRTS LIMIT 2

Russell Sweatshirt - Gray 2XL, 3XL, 4XL

SWEATSHIRTS LIMIT 2

K - Kosher ¢ H-Halal * C-Clear * D - Diabetic * R - Resealable * G - Gluten Free ¢ S - Soy Free

PRICE

$35.00/ EA

$10.53/PK
$14.31/PK

$4.62 / EA
$6.38/EA
$7.01/EA
$12.65/EA

$6.00/ EA
$9.13/EA

$10.00/PK
$14.56 / PK
$15.48/PK
$14.00/PK

$20.54 / EA
$15.81/EA

$5.00/EA
$7.47 / EA

$8.14/PK
$8.78 /PK

$6.93/ EA
$8.93/EA
$6.93/EA
$8.93/EA

$6.44 / EA
$8.92/ EA
$7.08/EA
$8.93/EA

$16.50 / EA
$11.55/EA
$14.99/EA

ITEM #

5141701099

51798-01
51798-01

50914-02
50914-02
50914-02
50914-02

50690-09
50690-09

80187-01
50416-01
50416-01
50436-01

81382-01
51222

50457-01
50447-01

50691-01
50691-01

50544-99
50544-99
50543-99
50543-99

50607-01
50607-01
50608-01
50608-01

53478-02
50726-02
50726-02

aty TOTAL

Size PRICE
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ITEM DESCRIPTION

Men’s Pajamas (Limit 2 Pair)

Innstyle Men’s Short Sleeve Pajamas - Blue Small, Medium, Large, XL

PAJAMAS LIMIT 2

Innstyle Men’s Short Sleeve Pajamas - Blue 2XL, 3XL, 4XL, 5XL, 6XL

PAJAMAS LIMIT 2

Men’s Long Sleeve Pajamas - Blue Small, Medium, Large, XL

PAJAMAS LIMIT 2

Men’s Long Sleeve Pajamas - Blue 2XL, 3XL, 4XL, 5XL, 6XL

PAJAMAS LIMIT 2

Women’s Pajamas (Limit 2 Pair)

Shamon/Innstyle Women’s Long Sleeve Pajamas - Blue Small, Medium, Large, XL
PAJAMAS LIMIT 2

Shamon/Innstyle Women’s Long Sleeve Pajamas - Blue 2XL, 3XL, 4XL, 5XL, 6XL
PAJAMAS LIMIT 2

Shamon/Innstyle Women’s Short Sleeve Pajamas - Blue Small, Medium, Large, XL
PAJAMAS LIMIT 2

Shamon/Innstyle Women’s Short Sleeve Pajamas - Blue 2XL, 3XL, 4XL

PAJAMAS LIMIT 2

Socks (Limit 6)

Soft Touch Deluxe Crew Socks (1 Pair)

SOCKS LIMIT 6

SHOES

Men’s Only Shoes (Limit 1 Pair)

New Balance MX608V3W 7,7 4E, 7.5,7.5 4E, 8.5 4E, 9,9.5,11.5,12.5, 14, 14 4E, 15
4E, 16 4E, 17 4E, 18 4E

SHOES LIMIT 1

New Balance MX608V4W Cross Training Shoes 7, 7 4E, 7.5, 7.5 4E, 8, 8 4E, 8.5, 8.5 4E,
9,94E, 9.5,9.54E, 10, 10 4E, 10.5,10.5 4E, 11, 11 4E, 11.5,11.5 4E, 12, 12 4E, 12.5,
12.54E, 13,13 4E, 14,14 4E, 15

SHOES LIMIT 1

Nike Cortez Basic Leather Shoes - White 6.5,7,7.5,8.5,9,9.5,12, 13,14, 15

SHOES LIMIT 1

Nike Overplay VIIl Basketball Shoes - White 11.5, 13

SHOES LIMIT 1

Rawlings Urban Low Basketball Shoe 9, 9.5, 10.5, 11

SHOES LIMIT 1

Reebok Classic Leather DTM Running Shoe 7,7.5, 13, 14, 15

SHOES LIMIT 1

Reebok Classic Leather Running Shoes 6.5, 8, 8.5, 9, 9.5,10,10.5, 11, 11.5, 12
SHOES LIMIT 1

vdorce Men’s Glider Cross Court Shoes 8, 8.5, 10, 12,13, 14,15

SHOES LIMIT 1

Women'’s Only Shoes (Limit 1 Pair)

Nike Women’s T-Lite XI Cross Trainer Shoes 7, 10

SHOES LIMIT 1

Reebok Classic Royal Nylon Running Shoe (White/Gray) 5, 5.5, 6, 6.5,7,7.5, 8, 8.5, 9,
9.5,10,10.5,11,11.5,12

SHOES LIMIT 1

¥%0éc% }N(%rgen’s Enforcer Cross Trainer Shoes 5, 5.5, 6,6.5,7,7.5, 8, 8.5,9, 9.5, 10,
SHOES LIMIT 1

Boots (Limit 1 Pair)

Leather Boot (Black) 4, 4.5, 5, 5.5, 6, 6.5,7,7.5,8,8.5,9, 9.5, 10, 10 2E, 10.5, 10.5 4E,
11,11 2,11 4E,11.5,12,12 2E, 12 4E, 12.5,13 4,1

BOQTS LIMIT 1

ELECTRONICS

Radios
Sony SRF-39 FP Clear AM/FM Radio C

ITEM LIMIT 1

THE GENERAL STORE

Watches & Watch Bands

Digital Watch Water Resistant (Black)
ITEM LIMIT 1

Games

Checkers Set with Board

ITEM LIMIT 1

Double Six Dominoes

ITEM LIMIT 1

Miscellaneous

Sharkeyes Reading Glasses 1, 1.25, 1.5, 1.75, 2, 2.25, 2.5, 2.75, 3, 3.25
ITEM LIMIT 2
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PRICE

$10.83/EA
$16.13/EA
$11.38/EA
$16.62/ EA

$14.06 / EA
$15.34 /EA
$12.78 / EA
$15.34 /EA

$1.23/EA

$60.47 / EA
$66.51/ EA
$63.80 / PR
$68.70 / EA
$21.50 / EA
$69.99 / EA

$69.99/ EA
$21.50/ EA

$60.00 / EA
$50.00/ EA

$23.74 / EA

$52.69/ EA

$29.00/ EA

$4.69/ EA

$3.30/EA
$3.28 / EA

$5.44 / EA

ITEM #

50765-07
50765-07
50610-07
50610-07

50766-07
50766-07
50689-07
50689-07

5089001001

52201-01

80449-01

80995-01

80172-01

81667-01

81676-01

50404-01
52633-01

80010-01
81677-01

52641-01

52727-04

5100501099

8139801004

20520
20524

80008-99

TOTAL
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Order Form Florida Private Facilities Property Program ordering Dates: June 1 - July 31, 2017

Please complete all info on reverse (print clearly).

SHIP TO:

We cannot send orders from one inmate to another.

Inmate’s Name

ID#

Institution/Dorm/Housing#

Street Address

City

SENDER:

State Zip

REQUIRED for order fulfillment.

Sender’s Name

Street Address
City State Zip
Phone Number
Email (You will receive confirmation emails when the order is placed and shipped)
CALCULATE AMOUNT DUE:
TAX ( See Chart) TOTALS
Merchandise Total: X =
Processing Fee: | $5.00 | x =
TOTAL AMOUNT DUE:
SELECT PAYMENT METHOD:
[ cashier’s Check [ Money Order
Make check or money order payable to ACCESS SECUREPAK
Ovisa [ MasterCard [ Discover [ Prepaid
Cardholder Name
Cardholder Signature
/ /

PROGRAM DATES:

Ordering Begins: June 1, 2017

Ordering Ends: July 31, 2017

Postmark date for mail orders: July 24, 2017

Orders must be received by: July 31, 2017

Delivery to facility: Orders are delivered to each facility weekly

WAYS TO ORDER

Online: flprivatepackages.com

Phone: 1.855.329.4268

Mail: Access Securepak (FL), 10880 Linpage Place, St. Louis, MO
63132

ACCEPTABLE FORMS OF PAYMENT:

e Credit/Debit Cards—VISA, MasterCard, Discover

e Prepaid cards that have a verifiable United States address

e Cashier’s check

e Money order

We do not accept personal checks and will return them to the send-
er. Credit/debit and prepaid cards will be charged on the day the
order is placed. Refunds or credits will be applied to the card used
for the order (allow additional time for refunds/credits on prepaid
cards). Access Securepak reserves the right to remove one or more
items from the order due to insufficient payment.

SALES TAX: Tax rate on merchandise and processing fee applies
as required by city, county and state. Tax rate varies by correctional
facility —see tax table below for applicable rate.

Tax calculation example, inmate is at Blackwater:

$63.52 merchandise total + $5.00 processing fee = $68.52 subtotal
$68.52 subtotal x 0.07 tax rate = $4.80 tax total

$68.52 subtotal + $4.80 tax = $73.32 total due

Daytime Phone Number

Today’s Date mm/dd/yyyy

Credit Card Number

L]

Expiration Date

Security Code

Security code is last
- = three digits of account
number panel.

TAX TABLE:

Facility City Zip Tax Rate

Bay C.F. Panama City 32404 7.00%

Blackwater C.F. Milton 32583 7.00%

Gadsden C.F. Quincy 32351 7.50%

Graceville C.F. Graceville 32440 7.50%

Moore Haven C.F. Moore Haven 33471 7.00%

South Bay C.F. South Bay 33492 7.00%

CESS
ECUREPAK’
ELIGIBILITY: Access Securepak verifies inmate eligibility before
shipping packages, if applicable.

LIMITS: One package per inmate, per quarter. If inmates received a
package during the inmate ordering cycle they are not eligible for a
package during the family ordering cycle.

CATALOG CHANGES: Every effort has been made to show and
describe the merchandise as accurately as possible. Because many
manufacturers change an item’s design, color, package size and
style after our catalog is produced, we reserve the right to discontin-
ue or change product specifications without prior notice. We regret
any changes that might occur and will make every effort to minimize
these occurrences. Inadvertent errors in product descriptions,
pricing and special offers are not binding on Access Securepak,
and we may make adjustments at any time. Prices and offers are
subject to change and available while supplies last. Always consult
the flprivatepackages.com website for the latest updates on this
package program.

CUSTOMER SERVICE:

flprivatepackages.com

Automated system is available 24 hours a day, seven days a week
1.855.329.4268

Live bilingual representatives are available Monday through Friday,
8:30 a.m.—11:59 p.m. EST, and Saturday, 11 a.m.-5 p.m. EST.



